

Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation

Division of Professional Regulation

JB PRITZKER Governor DEBORAH HAGAN Secretary

CECILIA ABUNDIS
Acting Director
Division of Professional Regulation

MEMORANDUM

TO: ILLINOIS VETERINARY LICENSING AND DISCIPLINARY BOARD

Jack S. Brar, D.V.M., Chair

Timothy J. Harris, D.V.M., Vice-Chair William J. Armbruster, D.V.M., Member

Elizabeth Clyde, D.V.M., Member Lauren Malmberg, Public Member Alan J. Whitman, D.V.M., Member

FROM: Keri Ginger, Manager

Health Services Section

DATE: April 15, 2020

RE: CANCELLATION NOTICE - April 29, 2020

The regular business meeting of the ILLINOIS VETERINARY LICENSING AND DISCIPLINARY BOARD that was scheduled to take place 10:30 a.m., Wednesday, April 29, 2020, has been **cancelled** due to insufficient business. The next scheduled meeting date is Wednesday, July 29, 2020 in the **Chicago** offices of the Division of Professional Regulation.

If you have any questions, please contact me, either by email, keri.ginger@illinois.gov or telephone 217/524-2167.

Kg/